South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:03:09 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H 3501 General Bill, By W. Newton
Summary: Uniform Athlete Agents Act

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 59-102-140, RELATING TO
PROHIBITED ACTS OF ATHLETE AGENTS, SO AS TO PROVIDE CERTIFIED ATHLETE AGENTS MAY PAY CERTAIN
EXPENSES INCURRED BEFORE THE SIGNING OF AGENCY CONTRACTS BY STUDENT ATHLETES, FAMILY
MEMBERS OF STUDENT ATHLETES, AND INDIVIDUALS OR CLASSES OF INDIVIDUALS AUTHORIZED TO RECEIVE

SUCH PAYMENTS.

12/08/22
12/08/22
01/10/23
01/10/23
04/26/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/03/23
05/03/23
05/03/23
04/24/24
05/07/24

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 190)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 190)
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 6)
Read second time (House Journal-page 27)

Roll call Yeas-114 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 28)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 22)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 9)

Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 7)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 83)

Page 1 of 1



