

## Session 125 - (2023-2024)

### H 3501 General Bill, By W. Newton

#### Summary: Uniform Athlete Agents Act

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 59-102-140, RELATING TO PROHIBITED ACTS OF ATHLETE AGENTS, SO AS TO PROVIDE CERTIFIED ATHLETE AGENTS MAY PAY CERTAIN EXPENSES INCURRED BEFORE THE SIGNING OF AGENCY CONTRACTS BY STUDENT ATHLETES, FAMILY MEMBERS OF STUDENT ATHLETES, AND INDIVIDUALS OR CLASSES OF INDIVIDUALS AUTHORIZED TO RECEIVE SUCH PAYMENTS.

12/08/22	House	Prefiled
12/08/22	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/10/23	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 190)
01/10/23	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 190)
04/26/23	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 6)
05/02/23	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 27)
05/02/23	House	Roll call Yeas-114 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 28)
05/03/23	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 22)
05/03/23	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)
05/03/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 9)
04/24/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 7)
05/07/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 83)